FORMAL 60 DAY NOTICE - We hereby give notice, that if the following items are not claimed by their rightful owners, within 60 days of the date of this notice being issued that said items will be sold or disposed of as per regulations of the use for the Blakeney Dinghy Park.

Blakeney Parish Council - (Dinghy Park Management Committee)

Sale of Abandoned Boats removed in accordance with the Regulations from the Blakeney Dinghy Park.

The Boats for Sale are:-

- 1. **Laser One dinghy** which appears to be in reasonable condition. Comes with a launching trolley and spars but no foils or sails.
- 2. Topper dinghy which also appears in reasonable condition. Comes with spars but no trolley, foils or sails.

Conditions of Sale:-

- a. All boats are sold as seen and interested buyers must satisfy themselves as to the condition. No warranty is provided.
- b. The Boats/Items may be viewed from 10am to 12 noon on Saturday 6th April 2024, at Blakeney Marine Boatyard, where John Seymour, will be present to oversee and not before.
- c. Sealed Bids must be in writing, envelopes to be marked "**Sealed Bid**" and contain the name, address & telephone number of the Bidder together with the amount clearly offered. Please enclose a cheque for the sum that you have bid, made payable to 'Blakeney Parish Council'. If you are successful this will be banked, and if you are not, then the cheque will be returned to you with a letter stating that you were outbid. This must be addressed to the Clerk of the Council and deposited in the Parish Council Office by **5pm on Friday 19th April 2024.**
- d. Successful Bidders will be advised in writing in due course and Boats purchased must be removed within 7 days of notification to avoid storage charges.
- e. The decision to accept a bid will be solely at the discretion of the Parish Council/Joint Dinghy Park Management Committee.

Date of Notice: 6th February 2024

Mrs Tracey Bayfield, Clerk to Blakeney Parish Council, The Parish Office, Langham Road, Blakeney, Nr Holt, Norfolk, NR25 7PG. Tel; (01263) 741106 or email: clerk@blakeneyparishcouncil.gov.uk

